
Frequency Mixer                                   LAVI-ED13017/1
Typical Performance Curves

Conversion Loss vs. LO @ RF=2200.1001MHz

7.0

7.4

7.8

8.2

8.6

9.0

9.4

9.8

10.2

10.6

11.0

670 1042 1414 1786 2158 2530 2902 3274 3646 4018 4390

LO Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

) LO = +22dBm

Conversion Loss vs. IF @ RF=1400.1MHz

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

0 299 598 897 1196 1495 1794 2093 2392 2691 2990

IF Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

) LO = +22dBm

Conversion Loss vs. IF @ RF=3000.1001MHz

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

0 243 486 729 972 1215 1458 1701 1944 2187 2430

IF Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

) LO = +22dBm

IP3 Input

10

13

16

19

22

25

28

31

34

37

40

0 385 770 1155 1540 1925 2310 2695 3080 3465 3850

RF Frequency (MHz)

IP
3 

In
pu

t (
dB

m
) 

LO = +21dBm

LO = +22dBm

LO = +23dBm

Compression @ RF IN=+20dBm

0.0

1.2

2.4

3.6

4.8

6.0

7.2

8.4

9.6

10.8

12.0

0 385 770 1155 1540 1925 2310 2695 3080 3465 3850

RF Frequency (MHz)

C
om

pr
es

si
on

 (d
B

)

LO = +21dBm

LO = +22dBm

LO = +23dBm

Conversion Loss vs. IF @ RF=2200.1001MHz

7.0

7.4

7.8

8.2

8.6

9.0

9.4

9.8

10.2

10.6

11.0

0 153 306 459 612 765 918 1071 1224 1377 1530

IF Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

) LO = +22dBm

Conversion Loss @ IF=540MHz

6.0

6.6

7.2

7.8

8.4

9.0

9.6

10.2

10.8

11.4

12.0

0 385 770 1155 1540 1925 2310 2695 3080 3465 3850

RF Frequency (MHz)

C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

)

LO = +21dBm

LO = +22dBm

LO = +23dBm

REV. X2
LAVI-ED13017/1

101012
Page 1 of 3



Frequency Mixer                                   LAVI-ED13017/1
Typical Performance Curves
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Frequency Mixer                                   LAVI-ED13017/1
Harmonics Tables

(-dBm)

0 - - +2 5 25 34 40 56 42 51 --- ---
1 - 29 +0 33 26 37 41 55 57 70 70 ---
2 58 59 67 48 61 61 74 73 79 >83 >83 >83
3 >90 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83
4 >90 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83
5 >90 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83
6 >90 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83
7 >90 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83
8 >90 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83
9 >90 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83

10 >90 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 >83 82 >83 80 >83
RF CAL 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

(-dBm)

0 - - 8 15 35 46 51 68 53 62 --- ---
1 - 29 +0 33 26 37 41 55 57 71 71 ---
2 38 48 58 38 52 50 63 62 70 83 78 84
3 67 84 64 65 61 78 78 85 83 91 >93 92
4 90 88 84 87 79 78 83 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
5 >90 >93 >93 >93 90 >93 83 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
6 >90 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
7 >90 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
8 >90 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
9 >90 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93

10 >90 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 93 >93 90 >93
RF CAL 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Test conditions: RF IN: 2200 MHz; 10.00 dBm.
LO IN: 2740 MHz; +22.00 dBm
IF OUT: 540 MHz; 2.59  dBm

Test conditions: RF IN: 2200 MHz; 0.00 dBm.
LO IN: 2740 MHz; +22.00 dBm
IF OUT: 540 MHz; -7.44  dBm

LO HARMONICS ORDER

(-dBc)

(-dBc)

 Notes:  1. All Harmonics are in (dBc) relative to IF OUTPUT.
               2. + entry denotes harmonics are in (dBc) above IF OUTPUT.

              3. RF Cal represent the Harmonics level of the RF input signal to the mixer.
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